
THE GLASGOW HIGHLAND CLUB 
Termcard   2024/25 (Draft v1) 

 

2024 
Monday 7th October at 6:30pm  
Western Club, 32 Royal Exchange Square 
Followed at 8.00 pm by 
142nd ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING 
 
Tuesday 8th October at 7:30pm 
Band practice commences 
Glasgow High School Club Memorial Pavilion  
All standards welcome 
 
Monday, 25th November at 7:15pm 
Glasgow Art Club, 185 Bath Street 
FIRST HOUSE DINNER 
Guests encouraged 
 
Saturday, 30th November 10:00am 
Royal Northern & Clyde Yacht Club 
PIOBAIREACHD SEMINAR 
Participation in all or of any part very welcome 

 
2025 
Monday, 3rd February, 2025 at 7:15pm 
Glasgow Art Club, 185 Bath Street 
SECOND HOUSE DINNER 
Guests welcome 
 
Thursday 20th February 2025 7:30 – 9:30pm 
Glasgow High School Club Memorial Pavilion,  
Country Dance practice for the At Home 
All welcome 
 
Friday, 28th February, 2025 at 7.15 pm 
Crowne Plaza Hotel 
AT HOME 
Grand Highland Ball 

Varied entertainment all guests welcome 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sunday 2nd March, from 9:00 am to 3:00pm 
Hutchesons’ Grammar School 
SCHOOLS’ PIPE BAND AND SOLO COMPETITION 
Members required for Stewarding (undemanding) 
 
Saturday 8th March 2025 from 9.00am 
College of Piping, Otago St, G12 8YH  
Glasgow Uist & Barra Piping Competition 
Piobaireachd prize sponsored by the Club 
 
Tuesday 18th March, 2025 at 7:30pm 
Glasgow High School Club Pavilion 
Club Internal Piping Competition 1st Night 

2/4 march, strathspey, reel, 6/8 

Pipers of all standards encouraged 
 
Tuesday 25th March, 2025 at 7:30pm 
Glasgow High School Club Pavilion 
Club Internal Piping Competition 2nd Night 

Piobaireachd, slow air, jig 

Pipers of all standards encouraged 
 
Fri - Sun  25th-27th April 2025 
AWAY WEEKEND 

Knock Castle, Crieff 

Walks, golf, dinner & home spun ceilidh  
(All Guests welcome) 
 
Friday TBC  May 2025 
Visit to Royal Scottish Pipers 
127 Rose Street South Lane 
7:00pm – 10:00pm 
 
Monday 6th October 2025, at 6.30 pm 
Western Club, 32 Royal Exchange Square 
DINNER 
Followed at 8.00 pm by 
143rd ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING 
 


